Docket No.: SS-15

Pasent and Tredemark Office Conveying Pasent and Tredemark Office Sending Accounts to the Honorable Commissioner of F  1. Name of conveying party(les):  PUNEET NANDA  Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):  PUNEET NANDA  1. Nature of conveying party(les):  PUNEET NANDA  Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):  PUNEET NANDA  1. Nature of conveying party(les):  Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):  Name: DR. FRESH, INC.  Internal Address:  Security Agreement  Change of Name  City: LA MIRADA  State: CA ZIP: 90638  Execution Date: OCTOBER 25, 2001  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes So No  A. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  NOV. 12, 2001  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Yes So No  Additional numbers attached?  Yes So No  Additional numbers attached?  Yes So No  Total number of applications and patents involved:  Internal Address:  Solution for party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  7. Total fiel (37 CFR 3.41):		Docket No.: 55-15
To the Honorable Commissioner of F  1. Name of conveying party(ies): PUNEET NANDA  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): PUNEET NANDA  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Additional nam	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)- OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	001 JEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1. Name of conveying party(les): PUNEET NANDA  Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): PUNEET NANDA  Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):  Assignment	Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02	H 1004 1904 1914 1914 1916
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PUNEET NANDA  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DR. FRESH, INC. Internal Address:  3. Assignment	The state of the s	23
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   Yes   No    3. Nature of conveyance:   Street Address:   13955 VALLEY VIEW AVE.		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		2. Hame and address of receiving party(les).
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Name: DR. FRESH, INC.
3. Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Street Address: 13955 VALLEY VIEW AVE.  Security Agreement		11.00
Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ City: LA MIRADA ☐ State: CA ZIP: 90638  Execution Date: OCTOBER 25, 2/M1		100711111
City: LA MIRADA State: CA ZIP: 90638  Execution Date: OCTOBER 25, 2001  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  No. 12, 2001  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Nov. 12, 2001  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  Internal Address:		Street Address: 13955 VALLEY VIEW AVE.
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: NOV. 12, 2001  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  4. Patent No.(s)  4. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  4. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Other	City: LA MIRADA State: CA ZIP: 90638
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: NOV. 12, 2001  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  40.00 0F  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  Internal Address:	Execution Date: OCTOBER 25, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: NOV. 12, 2001  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  40.00 0F  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  Internal Address:	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  12/13/2001 EFLSRIS 00000084 E9151602  22 FC:581  Additional numbers attached? Yes No.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  Internal Address:  Street Address: 55 SOUTH LAKE AVE.  SUITE 720  City: PASADENA  State: CA ZIP: 91101  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  B. Patent No.(s)  24 (151 (202)  24 (151 (202)  24 (151 (202)  24 (151 (202)  25 (151 (202)  26 (151 (202)  36 (151 (202)  40.00 (202)  40.00 (202)  57 (151 (202)  40.00 (202)  58 (202)  59 (202)  50 (202		, the execution date of the application is: NOV. 12, 2001
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  Internal Address:  Street Address: 55 SOUTH LAKE AVE.  SUITE 720  City: PASADENA  State: CA ZIP: 91101  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  Address: 50 Nov. 12, 2001	A Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  Internal Address:  Street Address: 55 SOUTH LAKE AVE.  SUITE 720  City: PASADENA  State: CA ZIP: 91101  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  Address: 50 Nov. 12, 2001	1	29/17/602
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  Internal Address:  Street Address: 55 SOUTH LAKE AVE.  SUITE 720  City: PASADENA  State: CA ZIP: 91101  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  Address: NOV. 12, 2001	12/13/2001 EFLORES 00000084 E9151602	W ((131)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  Internal Address:  Street Address: 55 SOUTH LAKE AVE.  SUITE 720  City: PASADENA  State: CA ZIP: 91101  Do Not use this space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Machine in the control of	02 FC:561 40.00 OP	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  Internal Address:  Street Address: 55 SOUTH LAKE AVE.  SUITE 720  City: PASADENA  State: CA ZIP: 91101  Do Not use this space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Mathorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  8. Deposit account number:  1  Nov. 12, 2001		
Name: ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  Internal Address:  Street Address: 55 SOUTH LAKE AVE.  SUITE 720  City: PASADENA  State: CA ZIP: 91101  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  8. Deposit account number:  1	Additional numbers attac	ched?   Yes  No
Internal Address:    Second Se	· · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
City: PASADENA  State: CA ZIP: 91101  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  Authorized to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Author	Name: ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: 55 SOUTH LAKE AVE.  SUITE 720  City: PASADENA State: CA ZIP: 91101  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  8. Deposit account number:  8. Deposit account number:  NOV. 12, 2001	Internal Address:	
SUITE 720  City: PASADENA State: CA ZIP: 91101  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of rny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  8. Deposit account number:  NOV. 12, 2001		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
SUITE 720  City: PASADENA State: CA ZIP: 91101  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of rny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  8. Deposit account number:  NOV. 12, 2001	Charles SE COUTH LAVE AVE	
City: PASADENA  State: CA ZIP: 91101  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  NOV. 12, 2001	Street Address: 33 SOUTH LANE AVE.	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  1. Copy of the Space and Selection (Space Space	SUITE 720	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  NOV. 12, 2001	City: PASADENA State: CA ZIP: 91101	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  NOV. 12, 2001	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD  NOV. 12, 2001		
ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD (In drev.) Magles tool NOV. 12, 2001	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	
	ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD	v. S. Maglistand NOV. 12, 2001
Name of reison signing signature ( ,   Date	Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date

REEL: 012373 FRAME: 0530

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Puneet Nanda hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR is the inventor and owner of U.S. Design Patent Application, entitled **TOOTHBRUSH HANDLE** ("Patent Application") having Docket Number SS-15 and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein or which may be claimed for such invention or inventions; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Fresh, Inc. having a place of business at 13955 Valley View Avenue, La Mirada, CA 90638, said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any Patents which issue therefrom.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any utility or design patents which issue therefrom including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexamination certificates, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and any foreign patent rights corresponding to or derived from any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Puneet Nanda		
boards	Date:	10/24/01
Signature	<del></del>	

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/13/2001 REEL: 012373 FRAME: 0531